
Kean University (7-3) -vs- Medaille College (0-6)
4/7/2007 at U.B. North Campus (Kunz Field)

 
 

 
 
Kean University Goals: Dan Mondino (3); Scott Leathem (2); Will Lillard (2); Josh Morales (1); Anthony Bertucci (1); Tom Eller (1); Dan
Saldutti (1); Sean Cope (1) 
Assists: Scott Leathem (3); Will Lillard (2); Dennis Lukacsko (1); Brian Buttray (1); Kyle Huff (1); Chris DeCarlo (1) 
 
Medaille College Goals: Bennett David (2); Walker Matt (1); Zacharias Jeff (1) 
Assists: Bennett David (2)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Kunz Field
Penalties: Dave Nichols 2nd/09:08; Scott Leathem 2nd/05:45; Josh Jordan 2nd/00:18; McPartland Casey 3rd/13:50; Nick Miceli 3rd/08:54;
Jesse Babcock 3rd/05:45; McPartland Casey 3rd/03:52; Chris Benz 3rd/02:30; Gurbacki Brad 4th/10:03; Sean Cope 4th/03:28; Mike Tanis
4th/02:58; Walker Matt 4th/02:46; Dishaw Joe 4th/02:03; Gurbacki Brad 4th/00:41
Officials: Eric Bassett; Kelly Maccarone; Rich Michalczak

Date: 4/7/2007
Attendance: 65

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Kean University 4 3 1 4 12
Medaille College 0 1 0 3 4

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Kean University 13 8 9 14 44
Medaille College 3 10 5 9 27

Shots On Goal
Kean University 9 8 8 10 35
Medaille College 2 8 4 5 19

Saves
Kean University 2 7 4 2 15
Medaille College 2 7 4 2 23

Turnovers
Kean University 0 0 0 0 0
Medaille College 0 0 0 0 0

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Kean University 3-3 3-4 7-8 3-4 16-19
Medaille College 2-2 2-4 4-5 1-2 9-13

Ground Balls
Kean University 12 8 9 11 40
Medaille College 12 8 9 11 33

Face Offs
Kean University 5 3 0 5 13
Medaille College 0 2 2 3 7

Extra Man Opportunities
Kean University 0 0 2 4 3-6
Medaille College 0 3 3 2 1-8



Kean University 12

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
ATK 2 Scott Leathem 2 3 5 8 1 0 0 - 1-

00:30
GK 3 Dave Nichols 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - 1-

00:30
MID 7 Tim Grottendick 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 9-12 -
MID 9 Mike Tanis 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - 1-

00:30
ATK 12 Dan Mondino 3 0 3 10 0 0 0 - -
MID 19 Tom Eller 1 0 1 2 3 0 0 - -
ATK 24 Will Lillard 2 2 4 4 3 0 0 - -
DEF 30 Nick Miceli 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - 1-

01:00
DEF 34 Chris Benz 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - 1-

00:30
DEF 37 Jesse Babcock 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - 1-

00:30
1 Dennis Novello 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 - -
4 Dennis Lukacsko 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 - -
10 Brian Buttray 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 - -
14 Greg Leininger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 -
15 Josh Morales 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
16 Anthony Bertucci 1 0 1 3 3 0 0 - -
17 Steven Reyes 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
20 Evan Grauerholz 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
21 Dan Saldutti 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 - -
22 Nick Esposito 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
25 Esteban Osorio 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
28 Trevor Hartrum 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
29 Josh Jordan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-

00:30
33 Kyle Huff 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0-1 -
35 John Gesumaria 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
36 Sean Cope 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - 1-

01:00
38 Mike Mueller 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
40 Chris DeCarlo 0 1 1 1 4 0 0 1-2 -
42 Josh Foote 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-4 -

Totals 12 9 21 44 40 0 0 13-20 8-
05:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
3 Dave Nichols 46:54 1 13 W
35 John Gesumaria 13:06 3 2



Medaille College 4

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
ATK 1 Pollinger Kevin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
MID 3 Gurbacki Brad 0 0 0 6 7 0 0 7-16 2-

02:00
DEF 6 Thompson Paul 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
MID 9 McPartland Casey 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 - 2-

02:00
DEF 11 Lachut Steve 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
MID 13 Allen Russell 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0-1 -
DEF 16 Dishaw Joe 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - 1-

00:30
ATK 20 Walker Matt 1 0 1 6 3 0 0 - 1-

00:30
ATK 24 Berger Joel 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 - -
GK 25 Dlugosh Ben 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -

2 Zak Jon 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0-3 -
4 Bennett David 2 2 4 5 2 0 0 - -
12 Hurtgam Dustin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
14 Shine Valentino 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
15 LoJacono Daniel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
18 Lepkowski Tony 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
21 Zacharias Jeff 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 - -
22 Pollinger Marc 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

Totals 4 2 6 27 33 0 0 7-20 6-
05:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
25 Dlugosh Ben 60:00 12 23 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By KEAN MED
1st 12:31 Will Lillard Chris DeCarlo 1 0
1st 06:12 Tom Eller Unassisted 2 0
1st 05:35 Scott Leathem Brian Buttray 3 0
1st 05:23 Dan Mondino Kyle Huff 4 0
2nd 11:22 Dan Mondino Scott Leathem 5 0
2nd 10:15 Josh Morales Scott Leathem 6 0
2nd 09:40 Walker Matt (UP) Bennett David 6 1
2nd 03:14 Scott Leathem Will Lillard 7 1
3rd 02:37 Anthony Bertucci Unassisted 8 1
4th 12:24 Zacharias Jeff Bennett David 8 2
4th 11:48 Bennett David Unassisted 8 3
4th 11:26 Dan Mondino Will Lillard 9 3
4th 10:51 Will Lillard (UP) Scott Leathem 10 3
4th 09:53 Dan Saldutti (UP) Dennis Lukacsko 11 3
4th 06:21 Bennett David Unassisted 11 4
4th 00:15 Sean Cope (UP) Unassisted 12 4

Period Time Team Player Min Type
2nd 09:08 KEAN Dave Nichols 00:30 DELAY OF GAME
2nd 05:45 KEAN Scott Leathem 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 00:18 KEAN Josh Jordan 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 13:50 MED McPartland Casey 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
3rd 08:54 KEAN Nick Miceli 01:00 SLAS
3rd 05:45 KEAN Jesse Babcock 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 03:52 MED McPartland Casey 01:00 SLAS
3rd 02:30 KEAN Chris Benz 00:30 TRIPPING
4th 10:03 MED Gurbacki Brad 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
4th 03:28 KEAN Sean Cope 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
4th 02:58 KEAN Mike Tanis 00:30 SLASHING
4th 02:46 MED Walker Matt 00:30 PSUH
4th 02:03 MED Dishaw Joe 00:30 PUSHING
4th 00:41 MED Gurbacki Brad 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS


